Supply, Installation & commissioning of Industrial Air Compressor
Tender Ref. No.: 6300030139)
Subject: Pre-Bid Meeting Highlights

Reference to the tender enquiry, Pre-bid meeting was conducted on 22/1 1/2019 al ASMD
Mysore. Three firms (M/s Multivista, M/s Solaris Mg
the meeting, Firms raised few issues which are listed in firm's points column & respscuve

clarifications are listed in the BEML clarifications column.

Following are the highlights of the meeting.

SI. No. Firm's Points

BEML Clarifications

1 Firm has asked clarifications as regards
to MSME and NSIC certificate whether
EMD is exempted for MSME vendors

EMD is exempted for vendors with MSME |
certificate

2 Firm has asked whether manufacturing
or 3 party certificate is accepted for
Hydrostatic and safety certificate

Please refer the technical specification point

no. 37 as regards lo Air Receiver with Auto
drain valve; manufacturer certificate is accepted
and detail cerificate to be provided.

3 Firm Asked Clarification regarding the
concrete digging and filing

Firm has to take up the concrete digging and re-
filling aciivities after laying of air pipes.

The concrete filling details are given below:

1. Providing boulders for a depth of 150mm &
WB8M for a depth of 100mm

2. Providing plain cement concrete 1:2:4 for a
depth of 150mm above WBM

4 Firm asked whether EMD can be paid
through online payment

Yes. Firm can pay the EMD through oniine.
Bank details is given below

SBI Mysore Details: -
Account Number: 10562407488

IFS Code: SBIN0003130

- Sayyaji Rao Road, main branch SBI, Mysore

5 Firms raised the clarifications whether
the scope of supply includes
ion of shed for the

# Firm has to take up the construction of shed
for the compressor and need to quote for the

along with supply of Air Cq

same
# The basic

However, firms requested not include
the construction of shed along with
supply of Air Compressor since mey
were not r the

of the shed is given in
Annexure - A

# Firm has to visit for site inspection and provide
the exact requirement in the technical bid

# L1 will be i with the total cost of Alr

and ion of shed.

of shed and has to depend
on civil contractor.

6 M/s Solaris Aerospace has asked to
include  FSCURTIS  make  air
‘comypressor in the  technical
specification as the firm has already
supplied, installed and commissioned
125HP Rotary Screw Air Compressor at
BEML, Earth Movers division - KGF
during July 2019.

Performance feedback of the FSCURTIS make
Air compressor installed at BEML, Earth Movers
division, KGF obtained from concerned
department and is working satisfactorily and
hence FSCURTIS make air compressor will be
added in the technical specification.

7 Firm has asked about the Capacity
control system (VFD) whether it can be
supplied as inbuilt or external unit

Inbuilt or external VFD is accepted. The firm has
to provide the detailed report of the VFD which
they are supplying

ke -

Py 12




| Fermsa asked re ardma.
Whelber onl, Bhu_ Color o be

12
Painked 4o shade. @A spIS

&

Beme Conftrmed Mok paint col

4o be OEm' standad  Air

Piptngs v be hb«e, colou—to
&hade kAL SO

8 Firms have requested to change
delivery schedule from 60 days to 90
days considering manufacturing and
supply lead time.

Delivery schedule for Air compressor changed

9 Firm has asked regarding on what
basis the guotation to be submitted for
as per the note

from 60 days to 90 days as per firms request.
Firm should consider ol kD
2 shifts basis (16 hours / day)

6 working days in a week

10 | Firms requested what type of details
requited for canopy and base frame

Fim has to provide the size and other
dimensional details of the canopy and base
frame

" After visiting the installation site, the
firms have requested BEML to make

BEML to make leveling of the ﬂoor suitable for
installation of Air Compressor

leveling of the floor suitable for
i of Air C

@ﬂ/\‘,\w\\ il e
acllltypl%nnlng k p-Ma cturinz Rep-Finance

,x,,

Rep-Purchase _

P9 2(2—

Rep- Malmez\ance

i

Cl iefafl’lanning

2419

W
A



